
Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/07/2019   to   31/07/2019 
Distribution Division 1 

Imported Items 

Annex 1 

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
 

Local Agent 
Comm. LKR 

Clearing 
& Delivery 
Charges 
LKR 

1 
DD1/P&D/ICB/2019/005/D 
DD1/P&D/A/2019/023 

 

K11041 

H.V. 
Metering 

Transformer 
Class 0.2,  

11kV/110V, 
50-100/5A 

05 

Nos. USD 

M/s Shenzhen 
Chuangyin Co. 

Ltd., 
West 1st Floor 

of Subtitle 
Building, 

Jiada R&D 
Building, 5#, 

Song Ping 
Shan Road, 
Technology 

Park, Nanshan 
District, 

Shenzhen  
City, 

Guangdong 
Province, 

China. 
 

6,610.10 

720.00 
 

464,956.03 
 

210,000.00 K11141 

H.V. 
Metering 

Transformer 
Class 0.2,  

33kV/110V, 
50-100/5A 

20 45,746.40 

K11151 

H.V. 
Metering 

Transformer 
Class 0.2, 

33kV/110V, 
100-200/5A 

15 34,309.80 

2 DD1/P&D/ICB/2018/056/D
DD1/P&D/A/2019/026 

K12431 
 

Synthetic 
Meter Seals 
with Wire 
(Orange - 
500,000 

Nos. 
Black    - 
450,000 

Nos. 
Purple  - 

50,000 Nos.) 

1,000,000 Nos. USD 

M/s 
YongjiaOursea

l Security 
Seals Co. Ltd., 

No. 3007, 
Xinshiji 

Building, 
Renmindong 

Road, 
P C 325000, 

Zhejiang, 
China. 

 

37,000.00 500.00 
 

327,163.25 
 

130,000.00 



 
 
 
 
                 
            
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3 DD1/P&D/ICB/2017/070/B2 
DD1/P&D/A/2019/024 S06051 

Ring Main 
Unit (Oil) 

11kV 
75 Nos. USD 

M/s Lucy 
Electric UK 

Limited., 
Howland 

Road, 
Thame, 

Oxfordshire, 
OX93UJ, 

United 
Kingdom 

434,475.00 
 

3,122.56 
 

386,936.92 550,000.00 



                Annex 2 
 

Ceylon Electricity Board – Distribution Division 01 
Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/07/2019   to   31/07/2019 

Local Items 
                 
    
 

 
 
 
     
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Supplier Unit Price LKR Delivery 
Charges  Total Price LKR 

 
 
No local items purchase inJuly, 2019 
 
 


